Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barr Laboratories, Inc.		07/26/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEVA Women's Health Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Chestnut Ridge Road	
City:	Woodcliff Lake	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07677	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3674537	ENJUVIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)293-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-293-6406

Email: deepak.pasi@tevapharmusa.com

Correspondent Name: Herschel Perel
Address Line 1: 425 Privet Road

Address Line 2: Trademarks Department

Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3674537
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Herschel Perel
Signature:	/herschel perel/
Date:	07/27/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=USA_ENJUVIA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0408 .00 36/453

CH \$40.00

900198064

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Between,

Barr Laboratories, Inc. 225 Summit Avenue Montvale, NJ 07645

AND

TEVA Women's Health Inc. 400 Chestnut Ridge Road Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677

It is agreed as follows:

Barr Laboratories, Inc. has assigned to TEVA Women's Health Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the following trade mark:

Trademark

Reg No.

ENJUVIA

3674537

TEVA Women's Health Inc. herewith accepts this assignment.

225 Summit Avenue Montvale, NJ 07645

400 Chestnut Ridge Road Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677

Brian E. Shanahan

Authorized Signatory for Barry Laboratories, Inc.

July 26,2011

Title: Assistant Secretary
Authorized signatory for TEVA Women's Health Inc.

July 26, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 07/27/2011